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Graduate Summer Session – Please see additional Graduate Summer Calendars for Specific Dates 

 

Deadline to Apply for Summer Graduation - Wednesday, June 10 

Summer Degree Conferral Date - Friday, August 14 (No Commencement Ceremony) 
 

Session 1 – 4 weeks Day and Date 

Housing Check-In Sunday, May 17 

Classes Begin for Session 1 Monday, May 18 

Last Day to ADD Course for Credit Tuesday, May 19 

Last Day to DROP Course without Financial Penalty for Courses in 
Progress 

Wednesday, May 20 

Memorial Day (No Classes) Monday, May 25 

Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail 
option 

Tuesday, June 2 

Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for Session 1 Monday, June 8 

Deadline to Apply for Summer Degree Conferral Wednesday, June 10 

Classes End Monday, June 15 

Final Exams for Session 1 Tuesday, June 16 

Housing Check-Out Wednesday, June 17 

Final Grades Due  Tuesday, June 23 (10:00 am) 

  

Session 2 – 7 weeks Day and Date 

Housing Check-In Sunday, May 17 

Classes Begin for Session 2 Monday, May 18 

Last Day to ADD Course for Credit Tuesday, May 19 

Last Day to DROP Course without Financial Penalty for Courses in 
Progress 

Wednesday, May 20 

Memorial Day (No Classes) Monday, May 25 

Deadline to Apply for Summer Degree Conferral Wednesday, June 10 

Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail 
option 

Friday, June 12 

Juneteenth (No Classes) Friday, June 19 

Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for Session 2 Tuesday, June 30 

Independence Day (No Classes) Friday, July 3 

Classes End Tuesday, July 7 

Final Exams for Session 2 Wednesday-Thursday, July 8-9 

Housing Check-Out Friday, July 10 

Final Grades Due Thursday, July 16 (10:00 am) 
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Session 3 – 4 weeks Day and Date 

Housing Check-In Sunday, June 21 

Classes Begin for Session 3 Monday, June 22 

Last Day to ADD Course for Credit Tuesday, June 23 

Last Day to DROP Couse without Financial Penalty for Courses in 
Progress 

Wednesday, June 24 

Independence Day (No Classes) Friday, July 3 

Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail 
option 

Tuesday, July 7 

Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for Session 3 Monday, July 13 

Classes End Monday, July 20 

Final Exams for Session 3 Tuesday, July 21 

Housing Check-Out Wednesday, July 22 

Final Grades Due Tuesday, July 28 (10:00 am) 

  

Session 4 – 6 weeks Day and Date 

Classes Begin for Session 4 Monday, June 22 

Last Day to ADD Course for Credit Tuesday, June 23 

Last Day to DROP Couse without Financial Penalty for Courses in 
Progress 

Wednesday, June 24 

Independence Day (No Classes) Friday, July 3 

Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail 
option 

Tuesday, July 14 

Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for Session 4 Monday, July 27 

Classes End Monday, August 3 

Final Exams for Session 4 Tuesday, August 4 

Final Grades Due  Tuesday, August 11 (10:00 am) 

  

Undergraduate Internships Day and Date 

Classes Begin for Internships Monday, May 18 

Last Day to DROP without Financial Penalty for Internships in Progress Tuesday, June 2 

Last Day to DROP Course without grade for X or to select pass/fail 
option 

Monday, June 22 

Last Day to DROP or Withdraw from an Internship Friday, July 17 

Classes End for Internships Friday, July 31 

Final Grades Due  Friday, August 7 (10:00 am) 

 


